

MHSN090009442021



RCS No.139/2021
Abhishek etc.2 Kumar etc.21

MEDIATION REFERRAL ORDER BELOW EXH.1

This court, having conferred with the parties and having determined that this matter could benefit from mediation, and pursuant to Section 89 of the CPC, orders that the plaintiffs and defendants shall attend mediation as provided by the Court -

It is made clear that the proceeding in the Mediation are confidential and if the case is not settled, it will not affect the merits of the case.

If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached, the terms shall be recorded by the mediator and signed by the parties and their counsel and returned to this Court for entry of an order.

If no settlement is reached, neither the parties, the advocate nor the mediator may disclose to this Court anything that was discussed at the mediation.

The parties are directed to appear before **advocate Mediator Shri. T. R. Kumbhar, Tasgaon Mediation Center on 22/08/2025** at about 03.00 p.m. The report of the mediator is returnable within 90 days.

Place - Tasgaon
Date - 01.08.2025

(Smt. B. R. Avachari Durgawade)
C.J.J.D & J.M.F.C, Tasgaon